
ADCPA BOARD MEMBERS 
 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT I    CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT II 
 
Judge        Judge 
Kemp, John Dan      Herzfeld, Robert 
Circuit Judge       Circuit Judge 
PO Box 329       321 N. Main Street 
Mountain View, AR 72560     Benton, AR 72015 
870-269-8989       501-860-5555 
judgejdk@gmail.com      judgeherzfeld@gmail.com 
 
Attorney       Attorney 
Bray, Eric       Ralph, Stephen 
PO Box 887       Public Defender 
Melbourne, AR 72556     515 Oak Street, Ste. E 
870-368-3644       Conway, AR 72032 
braylawfirm@centurytel.net     sdrlaw@conwaycorp.net   
       
Probation Officer      Probation Officer 
Sharp, Tara       Gage, Catherine 
PO Box 554/1112 Pace Road     306 Edison #3 
Pocahontas, AR 72455     Benton, AR 72015 
870-878-1058 cell      501-326-0203 
870-248-3330 office      Catherine.gage@arkansas.gov 
Tara.sharp@arkansas.gov 
      
Treatment Professional     Treatment Professional 
Baker, Toni       Schimenti, Joyce 
Drug Court Advisor      Director of Outpatient Services 
110 Tulaka Blvd.      307 E. Sevier 
Heber Springs, AR 72543     Benton, AR 72015 
501-206-3016        501-315-4224 
Toni.martin@arkansas.gov     jschimenti@cc-inc.org 
 
At Large       At Large 
Smith, Philip       Scott, Donnie 
Circuit Judge       Drug Court Advisor 
101 E. Broadway      PO Box 2474 
Pocahontas, AR 72455     Hot Springs, AR 71914 
870-892-8610       501-463-3720 
pgsmithlaw@gmail.com     Donnie.scott@arkansas.gov 
 
 
         
 



 
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT III  CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT IV 
 
Judge       Judge 
Ramey, Jerry Don     Jones, Berlin 
Circuit Judge      Circuit Judge 
117 S. Moose, Rm. 303    101 Barraque 
Morrilton, AR 72110     Pine Bluff, AR 71603 
501-354-9620      870-541-5368 
rameyjerryd@yahoo.com    latoshadunlap@yahoo.com 
 
Attorney      Attorney 
Michael L. Allison     Ramsey, Rik 
Public Defender     Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
601 S. Moose St.     101 W. Barraque 
Morrilton, AR 72110     Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
501-354-9018      870-541-5387 
allisonlawoffice@yahoo.com    rramsey@jeffpa.com 
 
Probation Officer     Probation Officer 
Aleisha Spires      Candy West 
805 Garrison Ave.     127 W. Page Ave. 
Ft. Smith, AR 72901     Malvern, AR 72104 
479-629-1422      501-304-2981 
Aleisha.spires2@arkansas.gov   candy.west@arkansas.gov 
 
Treatment Professional    Treatment Professional 
Kayla Beck      Murphy, Lisa 
Drug Court Advisor     Coordinator Drug Court Services 
1509 E. Main, Ste. 5     812 Mountain Pine Rd. 
Russellville, AR 72801    Hot Springs, AR 71913 
479-968-5106      501-802-3480 
Kayla.beck@arkansas.gov     lisamurphy@quapawhouseinc.org 
 
At Large      At Large 
Page, Shirl      Jones, Aaron 
Coordinator      Drug Court Coordinator 
901 South “B” Street, Rm. 204   101 W. Barraque St., Ste. 211 
Ft. Smith, AR 72901     Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
479-784-1507      870-541-4614  
spage@co.sebastian.ar.us    Jcdc.coord@gmail.com 
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